

\234

SLP(C)No. 13752-13753 OF 2001

ITEM No.55

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.13752-13753/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/1998 in RSA 183/94 in
RP 856/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAMAKRISHNA RAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAI MURARI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.
for Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vijay Kumar Ravi,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Naik,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandopadhyay,Adv.
Mr. M.M. Kashyap,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Eight weeks for counter. Four weeks thereafter for
rejoinder. List after thirteen weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master