

\202

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6-9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 454-455 OF 2002

RAMAKRISHNA RAO (DEAD) BY LR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAI MURARI

Respondent(s)

(For rehearing of the appeal , c/delay in filing rehearing and ex-parte stay and exem. from filing c/c)

Date: 02/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.

Mr. Raja Raghvendra Naik, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Tandon, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.P.Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Vinod K.Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not inclined to accept the prayer for re-hearing.
I.As. are dismissed accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master